Resolution	No.:	of	2022

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was presented	
Ву	<u> </u>
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption August 22, 2022	

RESOLTUION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE APPOINTING JOEL STERN AND ISAAC EKSTEIN AS MS4 STORMWATER OFFICERS

WHEREAS, MS4 is short for municipal separate storm sewer system. The storm system collects mostly rainwater and is separate from the sanitary sewer system. The sanitary sewer flows to a treatment facility where the water is cleaned before it is discharged into a waterway. Unlike the sanitary sewer, water in the MS4 is not treated before it is discharged into a waterway; and

WHEREAS, in effort to improve MS4 public awareness the village will appoint additional MS4 Officers; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY

RESOLVED, that the Village Board appoints Joel Stern and Isaac Ekstein as MS4 officers under the Stormwater Management Program Plan in accordance with New York State DEC and Village Code – Chapter 158 "Stormwater Management"

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: August 22, 2022

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk